
 

   

 

               
 

     

     

    

    

      

    

     

      

   

        

 

    

      

      

      

      

        

    

      

     

      

       

       

      

Office of Rates Management Personnel 

Office of Rates Management Phone Number Email 

Jonathon Smith – Office Chief 522-3366 jonathon.smith@dshs.wa.gov 

Katy Hartman – Rates Data Administrator katherine.hartman@dshs.wa.gov 

Kevin Milovac – Rates Operations Manager 995-2808 kevin.milovac1@dshs.wa.gov 

Liz Pashley – Regulatory Advisor  995-2807 elizabeth.pashley@dshs.wa.gov 

Serena Clark – Management Analyst 5 522-3184 serena.clark@dshs.wa.gov 

Morgan Lingafelter – Administrative Assistant morgan.pearsonlingafelter@dshs.wa.gov 

Data & Modeling/Rates Analysis Unit ALTSA 

Bobbie Howard – Management Analyst 5 – Data & Modeling bobbie.howard@dshs.wa.gov 

Sarah Sausner – Management Analyst 5 – Data & Modeling sarah.sausner@dshs.wa.gov 

Helen Goldstein – Management Analyst 5 – Data & Modeling helen.goldstein@dshs.wa.gov 

Richard Carson – Management Analyst 5 – Data & Modeling richard.carson@dshs.wa.gov 

Adam Martin - Management Analyst 5 – Rates Analysis    edmund.martin@dshs.wa.gov 

Larissa Weeks – Management Analyst 5 – Rates Analysis  larissa.weeks@dshs.wa.gov 

Developmental Disability Rates 

Ken Callaghan – Manager 995-2810 kenneth.callaghan@dshs.wa.gov 

Tod Johnson – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 tod.johnson@dshs.wa.gov 

Tammy Paulk – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 tammy.paulk@dshs.wa.gov 

David Carter – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 david.carter@dshs.wa.gov 

Michelle Andis – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 michelle.andis@dshs.wa.gov 

Nursing Facility Rates 

Tiffany Hills – Manager  995-2809 tiffany.hills@dshs.wa.gov 

Marylou LaLonde – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 marylou.lalonde@dshs.wa.gov 

Jamie Franzen – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 jamie.franzen@dshs.wa.gov 

Melissa Ayala – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 melissa.ayala@dshs.wa.gov 

Chad Jenkins – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 chad.jenkins2@dshs.wa.gov 

Jill Ramos – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 jill.ramos@dshs.wa.gov 

Carrie Brubach – Cost Reimbursement Analyst 4 carrie.brubach@dshs.wa.gov 


